

4th Year Maintenance Bill
Name of Work - Lo 120 to Bishunpura
Mauje under GTSNY
Agency :- M/S NORTH BIHAR
Construction

Agreement No. - 69/GTSNY/SBD/2017-18

Date of Commencement - 01-12-2017

Actual Date of Completion - 16.06.2018

Date of Entry - 14/06/2022

Record Entry

① Restoration of rain cut with
soil do - do all comp. job.

$$13.60 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \times 0.300 = 4.08 \text{ m}^3$$

$$23.95 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \times 0.300 = 7.90 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \text{ Nos.} \times 5.0 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \times 0.300 = 4.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 27.35 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \times 0.300 = 16.41 \text{ m}^3$$

$$21.65 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \times 0.300 = 7.79 \text{ m}^3$$

$$18.10 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \times 0.300 = 5.43 \text{ m}^3$$

$$46.11 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Limit} = 45.36 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statements</u>					
4th year maintenance Bill					
① Earthwork = 46.11 m^3					
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
4th year maintenance work					
Restoration of rain cuts with soil					
P-22, Item - 1					
$45.36 \text{ m}^3 @ 358.28 \text{ m}^3 = ₹ 16252$					
② Maintenance of Earthen shoulder					
P-23, Item - 2					
$252.0 \text{ m}^2 @ 54.27/\text{m}^2 = ₹ 13676$					
③ Maintenance of Hume pipe culvert					
P-23, Item - 3					
$2 \text{ Nos} @ 1066.13 \text{ each} = ₹ 2132$					
④ Maintenance of Road Signs					
P-23, Item - 4					
$0.750 \text{ km} @ 1024.25/\text{km} = ₹ 768$					
⑤ Maintenance of 200 metre and km stone					
P-23, Item - 5					
$0.126 \text{ km} @ 703.14/\text{km} = ₹ 89$					
⑥ Cutting of branches of tree					
P-23, Item - 6					
$3 \text{ Nos} @ 99.50/\text{each} = ₹ 298$					
Continuation					
⑦ Cutting of Weeds & Shrubs					
P-23, Item - 7					
$7 \text{ Nos} @ 6.11/\text{each} = ₹ 43$					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
5th year maintenance work					
(All Bty site TMB)					
15-1A maintenance of					
canal / Berms / shoulder					
P-28 item 1/15-1A					
51.03 m ³ @ 358.28/m ³ = 18283=-					
15-2 maintenance of					
earthen shoulder					
P-28 item 2/15-2					
283.50 m ² @ 54.27/m ² = 15386=-					
3/15-74 maintenance of					
Hume Pike Culvert					
P-28 item 3/15-74					
2 Nos @ 1066.13/each = 2132=-					
4/15-9 maintenance of					
Road sign					
P-28 item 4/15-9					
0.750 km @ 1024.24/km = 768=-					
5/15-11 maintenance of 200m					
and 1km stone					
P-28 item 5/15-11					
0.165 km @ 703.14/km = 118					
Continuation					

Continuation

CO = 366872

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/15.12/11) Cutting of branches of tree					
P-28	28	6/15.12/11			
3 Nos @ 99.50/area =					299 =
(7/15.12/11) Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
P-29	29	7/15.12/11			
7.0 m ² @ 6.11/m ² =					43 =
(8/15.12/11) Trimming of grass and weeds					
P-29	29	8/15.12/11			
915.00 m ² @ 2.04/m ² =					1867 =
(9/15.13) Black and white colour on plaster wall					
P-29	29	9/15.13			
49.0 m ² @ 15.63/m ² =					766 =
					39662 =
less 0.23% As per Agreement					91 =
					39571 =
Summar					
15/06/2023					
JE					

Continuation